Harris County Legal Associations

American Association of Law Libraries - AALL
President (effective July 2017 — June 2018)

Mr. Gregg Lambert

Jackson Walker LLP

1401 McKinney St., Suite 1900

Houston, TX 77010

Phone (713) 752-4200

glambert@jw.com

https://www.aallnet.org/

Asian American Bar Association of Houston
President (effective January 2018 — December 2018)
Mr. Sang M. Shin

Foster, LLP

600 Travis Street, Suite 2000

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (713) 335- 3971

sshin@fosterglobal.com

www.fosterglobal.com

Founded: 1984

Association of Legal Administrators — Houston
President (effective April 2017 — April 2018)

Ms. Valerie C. Hayes

Patterson + Sheridan

214 Greenway Plaza, Suite 1600

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (713) 576-5019
vhayes@pattersonsheridan.com

Founded: 1974

Bar liaison

Mr. Rusty Chimeno

MehaffyWeber, P.C.

2615 Calder Ave., Suite 800
Houston, TX 77702

Phone (409) 951-7725
russellchimeno@mehaffyweber.com

Association of Women Attorneys

President (effective March 2017 — April 2018)
Ms. Lauren E. Waddell

Fullenweider Wilhite

4265 San Felipe, Suite 1400

Houston, TX 77027

Phone (713) 624-4100
lwaddell@fullenweider.com
www.awahouston.org

Founded: 1976

Attorneys in Tax & Probate

President (effective June 2017 — May 2018)
Mr. John Elliott

Law Office of Sharon C. Stodghill

952 Echo Lane, Suite 330

Houston, TX 77024

Phone (713) 464-6412
jtelaw@hotmail.com

Founded: 1980s

Brazoria County Bar Association
President (effective July 2017 — July 2018)
Ms. Toni Hays Kersey

Lone Star Legal Aid — Angleton

102 Oak Park Drive, Suite 103

Clute, TX 77531

Phone (979) 849-6464
tkersey@Ilonestarlegal.org
www.brazoriabar.org

Founded: 1941

Burta Rhoads Raborn Family Law American Inn of

Court

President (effective June 2017 — May 2018)
Ms. Amy Allen

Gray Reed & McGraw, LLP

1300 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2000

Houston, TX 77056

Phone (713) 986-7000
aallen@grayreed.com
www.brrinnofcourt.org

Founded: 1995

Energy Bar Association — Houston Chapter
President (effective April 2017 — April 2018)
Mr. James P. Cargas

City of Houston Legal Department

900 Bagby St., 4™ Floor

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (832) 393-6255
james.cargas@houstontx.gov
www.eba-net.org

Founded: 1946

Federal Bar Association — South Texas

President (effective January 2018 — December 2018)
Derek Hollingsworth

Rusty Hardin & Associates

1401 McKinney, Suite 2250

(713) 652-9000
dhollingsworth@rustyhardin.com

www. fedbar.org/Chapters/Southern-District-of-Texas-

Chapter.aspx
Founded: 1959
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Harris County Legal Associations

Fort Bend County Bar Association www.hcdla.com

President (effective January 2018 — December 2018) Founded: 2003

Ms. Robin Sowell

Sowell, Alvares & Walls, PLLC Harris County Municipal Justice Bar Association
21320 Provincial Blvd. President (effective February 2018-February 2019)
Katy, TX 77450 Ms. Kathryn MeCredy

Phone (832) 437-0973 Sullo & Sullo, LLP

info@sawpllc.com 2020 Southwest Freeway, #300
www.fortbendbar.org Houston, TX 77098

Founded: 1981 Phone (713) 839-9026

mecredylaw@gmail.com
www.hcmijba.com
Founded: 1991

Galveston County Bar Association
President (effective June 2017 — May 2018)
Mr. Kevin G. Corcoran

Mills Shirley L.L.P.

2228 Mechanic Street, Suite 400

Galveston, TX 77550

Phone (409) 763-2341
kcorcoran@millsshirley.com
www.galvestoncountybar.org

Founded: 1846

Hispanic Bar Association

President (effective July 2017 — July 2018)
Mr. Chris Domingo

Jones Day

717 Texas, Suite 3300

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (832) 239-3827
chdomingo@jonesday.com
www.hisbahouston.com

Founded: 1988

General Counsel Forum

President (effective January 2018 — December 2018)
Ms. Dona H. Cornell

University of Houston

311 E. Cullen Bldg.

Houston, TX 77204-2028

Phone (832) 842-0949

dhcornell@uh.edu

Houston Area Law Librarians

President (effective May 2017 — June 2018)
Mr. Chris Dykes

University of Houston

John O’Quinn Law Library

www.tgcf.org/houston-chapter 4604 Calhoun Rd. Room 100
Founded: 1998 Houston, TX 77204
Harris County Criminal Lawyers Association Phone (713) 743-2306
President (effective May 2017-June 2018) cdykes@central.uh.edu
Mr. Doug Murphy www.houstonarealawlibrarians.com/
Doug Murphy Law Firm Founded: 1978
402 Main Street, 4" Floor
Houston, TX 77002 Houston Association of Consumer Bankruptcy
Phone (713) 229-8333 Attorneys
doug@dougmurphylaw.com President and Founder (effective Dec. 2010 — Jan. 2018)
HCCLA Phone (713) 227-2404 Ms. Pamela L. Stewart
HCCLA fax (713) 529-2999 Attorney at Law
www.hccla.org 4635 Southwest Freeway, Suite 610
Founded: 1971 Houston, TX 77027
Phone (713) 622-3893
Harris County Democratic Lawyers Association pam@plstewart.com
President (effective August 2017 — August 2018) www.hacba.org
Mr. Dinesh Singhal Founded: 1996

The Singhal Law Firm

711 Louisiana, Suite 1900

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (713) 222-8500

Fax (800) 637-1955

president@hcdla.com, dineshsinghal@gmail.com
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Harris County Legal Associations

Houston Association of Legal Professionals
President (effective April 2017 — May 2018)
Ms. Suzanne Beatty

23026 Walderford Dr.

Katy, TX 77450

Phone (713) 202-9878
suzheadley@comcast.net
www.houstonalp.org

Founded: 1956

Bar liaison

Ms. Marty Olson

Crain, Caton & James, P.C.
1401 McKinney, Suite 1700
Houston, TX 77010

Phone (713) 752-8631
molson@craincaton.com

Houston Association of Young Bankruptcy Lawyers

President (effective June 2017 — July 2018)
Mr. Ravi Ratnala

The Ratnala Law Firm, PLLC

800 Town & Country Blvd, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77024

Phone (713) 493-5274
ratnala@ratnalalaw.com
www.haybl.wildapricot.org

Founded: 2008

Houston Bar Association
President (effective July 2017 — May 2018)
Mr. Alistair Dawson

Beck Redden LLP

1221 McKinney St., Suite 4500
Houston, TX 77010

Phone (713) 951-3700

Fax (713) 951-3720
adawson@beckredden.com
Association Office (713) 759-1133
Association Fax (713) 759-1710

www.hba.org
Founded: 1870

Houston Intellectual Property Law Association
President (effective March 2017 — April 2018)
Ms. Elizabeth King

Sutton McAughan Deaver PLLC

Three Riverway, Suite 900

Houston, TX 77056

Phone (713) 238-8060

eking@kinglaw.net

www.hipla.org
Founded: 1961

Houston Lawyers Association

President (effective June 2017 — May 2018)
Ms. Abby Kotun

Haynes and Boone, LLP

1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2100

Houston, TX 77010

Phone (713) 547-2000
Abby.kotun@haynesboone.com
www.houstonlawyersassociation.org
Founded: 1955

Houston Metropolitan Paralegal Association
District 1 Director (effective June 2017 — June 2019)
Ms. Sherie Hollinger

Porter Hedges LLP

1000 Main Street

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (713) 226-6000
shollinger@porterhedges.com
www.houstonparalegals.org

Founded: 1978

Houston Northwest Bar Association
President (effective July 2017 — June 2018)
Mr. Charles F. Herd, Jr.

The Lanier Law Firm

6810 Cypress Creek Parkway

Houston, TX 77069

Phone (713) 659-5200

Fax (713) 659-2204
cfh@lanierlawfirm.com

www.hnba.org
Founded: 1983

Houston Paralegal Association

President (effective July 2017 —August 2018)
Ms. Montye Holmes

Hirsch & Westheimer, P.C.

1415 Louisiana St., 36th Floor

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (713) 223-5181
holmes@hirschwest.com
www.hpa.wildapricot.org

Founded: 1998

Houston Trial Lawyers Association

President (effective October 2017 — December 2018)
Mr. Daniel D. Horowitz

Law Offices of Daniel D. Horowitz, 111, PC

2100 Travis St. #280

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (832) 406- 5181

daniel@ddhlawyers.com

Association Office (713) 655-8852
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Harris County Legal Associations

www.htla.org
Founded: 1961

Bar Liaison:

Mr. Mike Lowenberg
The O’Quinn Law Firm
440 Louisiana, Suite 2300
Houston, TX 77002
Phone (713) 223-1000
mikel@oglaw.net

Houston Young Lawyers Association
President (effective June 2017 — May 2018)
Ms. Lauren Brogdon

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

1301 McKinney, Suite 5100

Houston, TX 77010

Phone (713) 651-5151
Lauren.brogdon@nortonrosefulbright.com
Association Office (713) 224-HYLA
Association Fax (713) 222-0843

www.hyla.org
Founded: 1937

Justinian Society of Houston

President (effective July 2016-June 2018)
Mr. Mark Correro

The Stornello & Correro Law Firm, PLLC
2909 Hilcroft Street, Suite 350

Houston, TX 77057

Phone (281) 920-5600
Mark@Correrolaw.com

Founded: 2006

Katy Bar Association

President (effective June 2017 — July 2018)
Mr. Michael S. Burg

Michael S. Burg - Attorney at Law

1842 Snake River Road

Katy, TX 77449

Phone (281) 599-7771
Michael@burglawfirm.com
www.katybar.org

Founded: 1994

Korean American Bar Association of Texas
President (Jan. 2017 — January 2018)

Mr. Shawn M. Grady

Sheehy, Ware & Pappas, P.C.

909 Fannin St., Suite 2500

Houston, TX 77010

Phone (713) 951-1000
sgrady@sheehyware.com
www.kabatworks.org

Founded: 2015

Mexican-American Bar Association Houston
President (effective March 2018 — March 2019)
Ms. Kristina M. Hernandez

Ready & Neumann, P.C.

11000 Richmond Avenue, Suite 600

Houston, TX 77056

Phone (713) 953-7787
kristina@rnlawgroup.com

www.mabah.com

Founded: 1972

Middle Eastern Lawyers Association (MELA)
Ms. Maryann Zaki (contact person)

Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP

1001 Fannin Street, Suite 3700

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (713) 470-6105
maryannzaki@eversheds-sutherland.com
Founded: 2008

Montgomery County Bar Association
President (effective June 2017 — May 2018)
Mr. Judd Tucker

Tucker Law Firm, PLLC

404 West Davis Street

Conroe, TX 77301

Phone (936) 441-5292
mocobarprez@gmail.com
http://www.mcbatx.com/

Founded: 2010

Muslim Bar Association of Houston
President (effective 2018)

Ms. Eman Patricia Katbi

Phone (281) 793-1375
eman.arabikatbi@gmail.com
www.mbahouston.net

Founded: 2016

Pasadena Bar Association

President (effective June 2018 — July 2019)
Mr. Gary Dakarmandjian

Attorney at Law

3009 Strawberry Road

Pasadena, TX 77502

Phone (713) 947-0001
dkrmndjn@gmail.com

www.pbatx.org
Founded: 1987

South Asian Bar Association
President (effective May 2018 — May 2019)
Mr. Poorav K. Rohatgi
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Harris County Legal Associations

Phone (832) 667-7700
tparanjpe@pandmllp.com
www.houstonsaba.com
Founded: 1999

Stonewall Law Association of Greater Houston
President (effective April 2017 — April 2018)

Mr. Bryan Terhune

TJ Davis Law Firm PLLC

2101 Crawford Street, Suite 309

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (713) 224-7400

bryanterhune@gmail.com

www.slaghlaw.org

Founded: 1991

Women in Real Estate & Finance

President (effective January 2011 — July 2018)
Ms. Susan E. Kinkaid

First American Title Insurance Company

601 Travis, Suite 1875

Houston, TX 77002

Phone (713) 850-0455 ext. 1404

Fax (713) 850-0456

skinkaid@firstam.com

Founded: 1985

The Woodlands Bar Association
President (effective May 2017 — April 2018)
Ms. Courtney Bryan Sheaffer

Stibbs & Co, P.C.

819 Crossbridge Dr.

Spring, TX 77373

Phone (281) 367-2222
csheaffer@stibbsco.com
www.woodlandsbarassociation.com
Founded: 2006
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